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Nombre y apellidos

Diego FUENTES

David PEREZ

Dagoberto CURRIMILLA

Maximiliano RIVEROS

Christian JELVES

Ramiro GALVEZ

Max GATICA

Joaquin LOPEZ

Matias FERNANDEZ

Cristian CANIO

Jaime OPAZO Alarcon

Victor LABRIN

Josué FILUN

Pablo LEAL

Juan Ignacio TORRES

Plantel de Jugadores

Nac.

= CHI

e CHI

= CHI

= CHI

= CHI

= CHI

e CHI

= CHI

= CHI

e CHI

B CHI

= CHI

e CHI

B CHI

= CHI

Fecha de nac.

03.03.91

12.02.97

26.12.87

05.07.98

22.01.91

27.09.98

21.01.96

09.05.99

08.02.96

31.05.81

25.01.99

01.07.98

13.04.02

20.04.91

11.02.96

Posicion

Arquero

Arquero

Volante

Defensa

Defensa

Defensa

Defensa

Defensa

Volante

Volante

Volante

Volante

Volante

Volante

Volante



Leonardo URIBE

Nicolas GUERRA

Manuel TORRES

Axel ARCE

Emiliano BONFIGLI

Lucas FIERRO

Rodrigo LINARES

Xavier SANTOS

e CHI

= CHI

e CHI

ARG

ARG

= CHI

e CHI

= CHI

16.05.96

15.01.97

13.09.98

12.10.98

15.04.88

19.12.97

15.05.95

04.03.97

Volante

Volante

Volante

Delantero

Delantero

Delantero

Delantero

Delantero



